# 503024110 10/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3070710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUALNETICS CORPORATION	09/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROAD-IQ, LLC
Street Address:	2183 ALPINE WAY
City:	BELLINGHAM
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13838081	
Application Number:	14208349	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38914-10010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent assignment#page1.tif source=Patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503024110 REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0094

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Qualnetics Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and Road-iQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), effective as of September 30, 2014, Assignor hereby:

- (a) sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to (i) the U.S. patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Patent Applications") and (ii) all future patents which may be granted therefor throughout the world, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility conversions, and extensions thereof (collectively, "Future Patents"), together with all claims, causes of action, and damages for past infringement, if any, of said Patent Applications and Future Patents; and
- (b) sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications and Future Patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications for and obtain patents, utility models, and industrial models, and designs for such inventions in Assignee's own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of such inventions, and all rights to register such inventions in appropriate registries; and
- (c) authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other patent offices throughout the world to issue all Future Patents resulting therefrom (insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned) to Assignee.

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this instrument, effective this 30 day of Sepf. , 2014.

**QUALNETICS CORPORATION** 

Signed:

Name:

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

STATE OF WA

) S

COUNTY OF whaterm

Be it remembered on this 30 day of Scoloules 2014, before me, the should a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared to make proof of my satisfaction that he/she was at the time of the execution thereof the Ocalouse of Qualnetics Corporation, the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his/her authority.

Notary Public

ACITVE 203811102v 1

# Schedule 1

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	Trile	PILING DATE
13/838,081	DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR AGGREGATING NETWORKS AND SERVING DATA FROM THOSE NETWORKS TO COMPUTERS	March 15, 2013
14/208,349	DEVICE AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATING NETWORKS AND SERVING DATA FROM THOSE NETWORKS TO COMPUTERS	March 13, 2014

ACTIVE 203811102v 1

PATENT REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 10/17/2014